
Appendix A to 
Report dated 
14th march 1989 

MACFARLANE TRUST 

Summary of Grants Made 28th February 1989 

A Single Payments 
No Total Amount Overall 

January to March 84 25,671 
April 25 109 8,812 34,483 
May 21 130 11 ,611 46,094 
June 59 189 23,627 69,721 
July 37 226 19,733 89,454 
August 43 269 25,533 112,987 
September 23 292 14,835 127,822 
October 68 360 39,663 167,485 
November 108 468 65,498 232,983 
December 130 598 78,550 311 ,533 
January 92 690 47,636 359,169 
February 131 821 67,392 426,561 

B Regular Payments 
No Initial Ongoing Total Overall 

November 126 150,380 150,380 
December 122 137,220 137,220 287,600 
January 56 68,380 18,384 86,764 374,364 
February 29 39,636 21,764 61,400 435,764 

Overall total paid out £862,325 

Comm:-ment to Regular Payments £6,378 per week 

E331 ,656 p.a. 

* Initial payments include backdating, normally to November 87 
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